NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE

Deed of Trust Date:

2/16/2000

Grantor(s)/Mortgagor(s):

MAY A. ROSS, A SINGLE PERSON

Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee:

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

Recorded in:

Volume: 2000 037 Page: 03329

Instrument No: 904044

Property County:

DALLAS

Mortgage Servicer:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association is representing the Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee under a servicing agreement with the Current

Beneficiary/Mortgagee.

Mortgage Servicer's Address:

1111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, OH 43240

Legal Description: BEING LOT 35, BLOCK 2 OF NORTH HILLS ESTATES NO. 4, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SACHSE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 84127, PAGE 2060, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

Date of Sale: 9/4/2018

Earliest Time Sale Will Begin:

PLANO, TX 75075

10:00 AM

Place of Sale of Property: George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, TX 75202 OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE.

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that

time.

Notice Pursuant to Tex. Prop. Code § 51.002(i): the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

Brett Baugh, John Beazley, Kenny Shirey, Rick Montgomery, Craig Muirhead, Aaron Parker, Clay Golden, Robert Aguilar, Brent Graves, Wendy Lambert, Troy Robinett, Terry Waters, Matt Hansen, Frederick Britton, Shawn Schiller, Logan Thomas, Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Robert Ortolani or Mary Mancuso or Francesca Ortolani or Cole D. Patton or Deanna Segovia, Substitute Trustee McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 1255 WEST 15TH STREET, SUITE 1060

MH File Number: TX-18-55825-POS

Loan Type: FHA

STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF DallaS S
Before me. the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>Frances of the anial Substitute Trustee</u> , known to me or proved to me through a valid State driver's license or other official identification described as, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 1 day of July , 2018.
100 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Muchele Huha
Notary Public
Signature

INCHELE HREHA

Exclary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 10-09-2020

Notary ID 4978821

[RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:]

Carrington Foreclosure Services, LLC P.O. Box 3309
Anaheim, California 92803
For Sale Information (988) 212 1060

For Sale Information: (888) 313-1969

For Reinstatement Requests: 1-866-874-5860 Pay Off Requests: 1-800-561-4567

. uy 01. 1.0quosis. 1 000 301 13

JOHN F. WARREN COUNTY CLERKY DALLAS COUNTY

TS#: 18-20569

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

WHEREAS, on 5/24/2004, TSADICK GEBREWOLD AND WIFE, GENET WOLDEMARIAM, as Grantor/Borrower, executed and delivered that certain Deed of Trust, in favor of G. TOMMY BASTIAN, as Trustee, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC FOR AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION, as Beneficiary which deed of trust secures the payment of that certain promissory note of even date therewith in the original amount of \$141,775.00, payable to the order of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC FOR AEGIS WHOLESALE CORPORATION, which Deed of Trust is Recorded on 6/7/2004 as Volume 200402918036, Book, Page, Loan Modification recorded on 9/10/2013 as Instrument No. 201300287624 in Dallas County, Texas, Deed of Trust covers all of the real property, personal property, and fixtures described therein, including, but not limited to, all the following described property, rights and interests (the "Property"), to-wit;

LOT 6, BLOCK 2, OF PARKVIEW ESTATES, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SACHSE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 83165, PAGE 2513, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

Commonly known as: 6426 PARKVIEW DRIVE, SACHSE, TX 75048

WHEREAS, the Trustee named in the Deed of Trust having been removed, the legal holder of the indebtedness described in the Deed of Trust appointed Shelley Ortolani, Mary Mancuso, Robert Ortolani, Michele Hreha, David Stockman, Brenda Wiggs, Denise Boerner, Guy Wiggs, Donna Stockman, Tim Lewis, Michelle Schwartz, Francesca Ortolani, Kathy Arrington, or either of them, as Substitute Trustee (each being referred to as the "Substitute Trustee"), upon the contingency and in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust: and

WHEREAS, defaults have occurred in the covenants of the Deed of Trust, monetary or otherwise, and the indebtedness secured by and described in the Deed of Trust is now wholly due, and Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC whose address is 1600 Douglass Road, Suite 200 A, Anaheim, CA 92806 is acting as the mortgage servicer for Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, which is the mortgage of the Note and Deed of Trust or mortgage and the legal holder of such indebtedness and the liens securing same has requested either one of the Substitute Trustees to sell the Property in accordance with applicable law and the terms and provisions of the Deed of Trust. Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC is authorized to represent the mortgagee by virtue of a written servicing agreement with the mortgagee. Pursuant to that agreement and Texas Property Code Section 51.0025, Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC is authorized to administer the foreclosure referenced herein.



4662427

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on TUESDAY, 9/4/2018 at 1:00 PM, or no later than three (3) hours after such time, being the first Tuesday of such month, of Dallas County, Texas, the Substitute Trustee will sell the Property at public venue to the highest bidder for cash. The sale will take place at the area designated by the Commissioner's Court for sales of real property under a power of sale conferred by a deed of trust or other contract lien as follows: THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that, except to the extent that the Substitute Trustee may bind and obligate Mortgagors to warrant title the Property under the terms of the Deed of Trust, conveyance of the Property shall be made without any representations or warranties whatsoever, express or implied.

If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse.

If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the Mortgagee's Attorney.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

WITNESS, my hand this 6/27/2018

By: Substitute Trustee(s)

Shelley Ortolani, Mary Mancuso, Robert Ortolani, Michele Hreha, David Stockman, Brenda Wiggs, Denise Boerner, Guy Wiggs, Donna Stockman, Tim Lewis, Michelle Schwartz, Francesca Ortolani, Kathy Arrington,

Itolan

C/O Carrington Foreclosure Services, LLC P.O. Box 3309
Anaheim, California 92803

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE

Deed of Trust Date:

12/19/2003

Grantor(s)/Mortgagor(s):

TYRONE LATCHIE AND SPOUSE, MIRANDA

LATCHIE

Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") SOLELY AS A NOMINEE FOR SOUTHSTAR FUNDING, L.L.C.,

ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee:

Citibank, N.A., as trustee for CMLTI Asset Trust

Recorded in:

Volume: 2003 256 Page: 14581

Instrument No: 2702745

Property County: DALLAS

Mortgage Servicer:

Fay Servicing, LLC is representing the Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee under a servicing agreement

with the Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee.

Mortgage Servicer's Address:

440 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60605

Legal Description: LOT 32 BLOCK J OF PARK LAKE ESTATES PHASE FOUR, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SACHSE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2001149, PAGE 1835, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

Date of Sale: 9/4/2018 Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 10:00AM

Place of Sale of Property: NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE.

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that

time.

Notice Pursuant to Tex. Prop. Code § 51.002(i): the armed forces of the United States. If you or your spouse are serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please Send written notice of the active duty military

Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Robert Ortolani or

Mary Mancuso or Francesca Ortolani

or E. "Ursula" B. Willie

or Thuy Frazier

or Alicia Stewart

or Deanna Segovia, Substitute Trustee

McCarthy & Holthus, LLP

1255 WEST 15TH STREET, SUITE 1060

PLANO, TX 75075

sender of this notice immediately.

BK DEBILA

> DALLAS COUNTY солиту ссеяк JOHN E WARREN

MIN 35 JUL BIR

MH File Number: TX-18-55244-POS Loan Type: Conventional Residential

HITED